165International Cylinders
Medeco’s international cylinders are designed to fit in locksets
of major world manufacturers. In addition to international uses,
many of these cylinders fit imported hardware used in North
America. Medeco offers a variety of international cylinders including
European profile and modular cylinders in both mechanical
and Intelligent Key technologies. The Medeco European Profile
cylinder has a teardrop shape that fits into storm doors, upscale

 * X denotes thumb turn. Please see following page for thumb turn. EPIC sold less cylinder.
168 International Cylinders
How To Order International Cylinders - Euro-Profile
BUILD A BASE PART #:
23130    X   X   X   X   X   X
Function
* 0  =   Thumbturn Cylinder with “SR” Round Knob
 1  =  Half Cylinder
 2  =  Double Cylinder*
* 3  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Low Profile “LP” Knob
* 4  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Decorative “RD” Knob
* 5  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Lever “RL” Knob
* 6 = Thumbturn Cylinder with “CR” Crescent Knob
* 7 = Thumbturn Cylinder with “SP” Spade Knob
* L = Thumbturn Cylinder with “L” Less Knob
Interior/Exterior Length Extensions
 0  =  No Extension  5  =  25 mm (.984")
 1  =  5 mm (.197")  6  =  30 mm (1.18")
 2  =  10 mm (.394")  7  =  35 mm (1.38")
 3  =  15 mm (.591")  8  =  40 mm (1.57")
 4  =  20 mm (.787")  9  =  45 mm (1.77")
Number of Pins
 5  =  5 Pins
 6  =  6 Pins
 7 = 7 Pins
*Not available in M3 & M4 BiLevel
Cam Position
(from outside with bible down)
 1  =  1 o’clock
 2  =  10 point multi-gear
 3 = EuroLine Module
 5  =  5 o’clock
 7  =  7 o’clock
 8  =  Multiposition (half cylinder only)
 0  = 11 o’clock
* Thumbturn/Cam position available at
5 and 11 o’clock only
Assembly Variation for the BiLevel
with Original Technology
 H  =  High Security
 B  =  Standard Security
 J  =  Standard Security all except Double Euro Profile
International Cylinder
Profile Design
23130 05500
 base part #
example
Refer to pages 177-179
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
1
H
 technology
 H  =  M4
 P  =  M4 BiLevel
 T  =  M3
 J  =  M3 BiLevel
 S  =  M3 CLIQ
 W  =  Biaxial
 -  =  Original
 K  =  KM
 C  =  Classic CLIQ
 N  =  X4
 M  =  X4 CLIQ
2
05

for help.
169International Cylinders
How To Order Other International Cylinders
BUILD A BASE PART #:
23XXX XXX  X
Function*
 0  =   Thumbturn Cylinder with “RL” Knob Union Oval only
 1  =  Half Cylinder
 2  =  Double Cylinder
Number of Pins
Cam Position (British Oval)*
 0  = 11 o’clock
 1  =  1 o’clock
 5  =  5 o’clock
 7  =  7 o’clock
BiLevel w/ Original Technology
 H = High Security
 B = Standard Security
Design
  010 =  Danish Round (Ruko Round)
  030  =  Australian Oval
  040  =  British Oval (Union Oval)† No extension.*
  050  =  Scandinavian Oval Ext. (ASSA Oval)
  060  =  Scandinavian Oval Int. (ASSA Oval)
  070  =  Norwegian Oval (TrioVing Oval)
  080  =  Scandinavian Snowman
  090  =  Scandinavian Round Ext. (ASSA Round)
  100  =  Scandinavian Round Int. (ASSA Round)
  140  =  Italian Outer Gate Lock, 3 Pin
  150  =  Italian Outer Gate Lock, 5 Pin
  160  =  Italian Roller Shutter, 4 Pin
International Cylinder
 3  =  3 Pins
 4  =  4 Pins
 5  =  5 Pins
 6  =  6 Pins
† Union Oval Thumbturn Position at 5 and 11 o’clock only.
*  British Oval is the only design that requires a function number and
cam position to be selected.  It is non-extending.
Complete part numbers are required for all orders. To determine the correct part number, fill in the “X’s” in sequential order.
2305016
 base part #
example
Refer to pages 180-183
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
1
H
 technology
 H  =  M4
 P  =  M4 BiLevel
 T  =  M3
 J  =  M3 BiLevel
 S  =  M3 CLIQ
 W  =  Biaxial
 -  =  Original
 K  =  KM
 C  =  Classic CLIQ
 N  =  X4
 M  =  X4 CLIQ
2
05